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Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public
iIssued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT
ACQUISITION OF LANDS

[G.O. Ms. No. 189 Industries (NLC) 14th November 2012, spiiud] 29, glmeovsingnour oy 6vor(h—2043.]
No. I1(2)/IND/762(b-1)/2012.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the lands specified in the Schedule below have to be
acquired for Industrial Purpose to wit for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited and it
having already been decided that the entire amount of compensation to be awarded for the lands is to be paid out of the
funds controlled or managed by Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited. The following notice is issued under sub-section (1)
of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Lands for Industrial Purpose Act, 1997.

NOTICE

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Lands for Industrial Purpose Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu
Act 10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the lands specified in the Schedule below and measuring
0.21.88 hectares to the same a little more or less needed for Industrial purposes, to wit, for Second Mine Expansion
Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Special Deputy Collector / Land Acquisition, Neyveli-2 and may
be inspected at any time during office hours.
THE SCHEDULE

Cuddalore District, Virudhachalam Taluk, Vadakkuvellore Village
Block No. 66 (Extension of Road)

Sl.No. R.S. No. Description Extent required/ Structure and Patta No.Name of the land owners/
acquired in Trees details person interested
Hectares
1) 2 3) 4) ) (6) )
1. 181/2B R.Wet 0.04.00 — 299 (1) Saroja,
(2) Appadurai
(3) Mani

(4) Ganesan
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SI.No. R.S. No. Description Extent required/ Structure and Patta No. Name of the land owners/
acquired in Trees details person interested
Hectares
@ @ ©) 4 ®) (6) 7
2. 181/3 R.Wet 0.07.00 — 356 (1) Chinnarajulu,

Sl/o. Venkatarama Naidu
(2) Padmavathi
W/o. Muthu (Late)
(3) Susila
W/o. Karunanithi
(4) Kasthuri,
W/o0. Ramalingam
(5) Ayil S/o. Muthu (Late)
(6) Venugopal,
S/o. Muthu (Late)
(7) Uma W/o. Jaisankar
(8) Lakshmi Narayanan,
S/o. Muthu (Late)

3. 181/5B R.Wet 0.00.50 — 224 (1) Radhakrishnan,
S/o. Varatharasu

(2) Perumal Naidu,
S/o. Rangasamy
(3) Ramu S/o. Gopal

4. 186B/4B R.Wet 0.03.50 — 393 (1) Singaravelu,
(2) Paramasivam
(3) Subramanian

5. 186B/6B R.Wet 0.05.00 — 16 (1) Krishnavanni
D/o. Ramamoorthy
(2) Palaniammal,
D/o. Ramamoorthy
(3) Saradha

6. 460/7 Government Manai 0.01.88 — 23 V.Saroja
W/o. Vadivel (Late)

Total 0.21.88
hectare

[G.O. Ms. No. 190 Industries (NLC) 14th November 2012, spliudl 29, dimousiremour oy emamBl—-2043.]
No. 1(2)/IND/762(b-2)/2012.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the lands specified in the Schedule below have to be acquired for
Industrial Purpose to wit for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited and it having already been
decided that the entire amount of compensation to be awarded for the lands is to be paid out of the funds controlled or managed
by Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited. The following notice is issued under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu
Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purpose Act, 1997.

NOTICE

Under sub section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Lands for Industrial Purpose Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu
Act 10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the lands specified in the Schedule below and measuring 4.81.5
hectares to the same a little more or less needed for Industrial purposes, to wit, for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli
Lignite Corporation Limited.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Special Deputy Collector / Land Acquisition, Neyveli-2 and may be
inspected at any time during office hours.
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Sl.No.

)

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

THE SCHEDULE

Cuddalore District, Chidambaram Taluk, 1, Kathazhai Village

Block No. 88.
R.S. No. Description Extent required/ Structure and Patta No.Name of the land owners/
acquired in  Trees details person interested
Hectares
) 3 4 ®) (6) 7
28/1 R.Wet 0.26.5 — 686 (1) Rajendiran,

S/o.Pavadai.
(2) Jayamanikandan,
S/o.Rajendiran.

28/2A R.Wet 0.13.0 — 650 R. Jayamanikandan,
S/o.Rajendiran.

28/2B R.Wet 0.12.5 — 302 P. Pazhamalai,
S/o. Ponnusamy

2813 R.Wet 0.25.0 — 322 (1) B. Purushothaman,
S/o. Balakrishnan
(2) State of Bank of India,

Pinnalur
28/4A R.Wet 0.13.0 — 302 P. Pazhamalai,

S/o. Ponnusamy
28/4B R.Wet 0.12.5 — 302 P. Pazhamalai,

S/o. Ponnusamy
28/5A R.Wet 0.08.5 — 64 Tmt. Valli W/o. Balu
28/5B R.Wet 0.13.0 — 392 Ramachandran,

S/o. Arunachalam
28/6A R.Wet 0.02.0 — 392 Ramachandran,

S/o. Arunachalam

28/6B R.Wet 0.08.0 — 322 (1) B. Purushothaman,
S/o. Balakrishnan
(2) State of Bank of India,

Pinnalur
28/6C R.Wet 0.01.5 — 393 Dhandapani,

S/o. Ramalingam
28/7A R.Wet 0.02.0 — 392 Ramachandran,

S/o. Arunachalam
28/7B R.Wet 0.09.5 — 393 S. Ramalingam,

S/o. Seachalam
28/8A R.Wet 0.20.5 — 322 (1) B. Purushothaman,

S/o. Balakrishnan
(2) State of Bank of India,

Pinnalur
28/8B R.Wet 0.11.5 — 393 Dhandapani,
S/o. Ramalingam
28/9 R.Wet 0.09.5 — 393 Dhandapani,
S/o. Ramalingam
28/10 R.Wet 0.09.5 — 322 Subramanian,

S/o. Venkatachalam

28/11A R.Wet 0.11.5 —_ 302 P. Pazhamalai,
S/o. Ponnusamy
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Sl.No.

@)

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

R.S. No.

@
28/11B

28/12

28/13

28/14

28/15

28/16

29/2

29/3

29/4

29/5A

29/5B

29/6

2917

29/8

29/9

29/10

29/11

29/12

Description

@)

R.Wet

R.Wet

R.Wet

R.Wet

R.Wet

R.Wet

R.Wet

R.Wet

R.Wet

R.Wet

R.Wet

R.Wet

R.Wet

R.Wet

R.Wet

R.Wet

R.Wet

R.Wet

Extent required/ Structure and
acquired in Trees details

Hectares

(4)
0.11.5

0.22.5

0.16.0

0.08.0

0.09.0

0.08.5

0.16.5

0.09.5

0.05.5

0.04.0

0.07.5

0.06.5

0.07.0

0.06.5

0.06.5

0.05.5

0.30.5

0.115

©)

Patta No. Name of the land owners/

(6)
623

623

732

390

504

504

393

393

399

742

391

742

742

451

451

451

586

14

person interested

()

(1) Karthi (Minor)
S/o. Gopalakrishnan
(2) Kapildev (minor)
S/o. Gopalakrishnan
(3) Amutha
W/o0. Gopalakrishnan
(Guardian Mother)

(1) Karthi (Minor)
S/o. Gopalakrishnan
(2) Kapildev (minor)
S/o. Gopalakrishnan
(3) Amutha
W/o0. Gopalakrishnan
(Guardian Mother)

Paramasivam
S/o Rasakannu

Gopalakrishnan
S/o. Rajakannu

C. Ramachandiran
S/o. Chandriakasu

C. Ramachandiran
S/o. Chandriakasu

S.P. Pazhamalai,
S/o. Ponnusamy

P. Pazhamalai,
S/o. Ponnusamy

Ramalinga Padayachi
S/o. Govindan

(1) C. Govindasamy
(2) R. Natarajan

Ramalingam
S/o. Chinnasamy
Padayachi

(1) C. Govindasamy
(2) R. Natarajan

(1) C. Govindasamy
(2) R. Natarajan

S. Renganayaki
W/o. Saminathan

S. Renganayaki
W/o. Saminathan

S. Renganayaki
W/o. Saminathan

(1) Maniyarasan
S/o. Purushothaman
(2) N. Kallyaperumal

Tmt. Asupathiammal
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SI.No. R.S. No. Description Extent required/ Structure and Patta No. Name of the land owners/
acquired in Trees details person interested
Hectares
@ @ ©) 4 ®) (6) 7
37. 29/13 R.Wet 0.06.0 — 391 Ramalingam
S/o. Chinnasamy
Padayachi
38. 29/14A R.Wet 0.20.0 — 742 (1) C. Govindasamy
(2) R. Natarajan
39. 29/14B R.Wet 0.12.0 — 649 Govindasamy
S/o Chinnasamy
40. 29/15 R.Wet 0.13.0 — 391 Ramalingam
S/o. Chinnasamy
Padayachi
41. 29/16 R.Wet 0.115 — 169 Thiru Maniyarasan
S/o. Purushothaman
42. 29/17 R.Wet 0.11.5 — 161 Jothi Ammal
W/o Ramalingam
43. 29/18 R.Wet 0.05.5 — 399 Ramalinga Padayachi,

S/o. Govindan.
Total 4.81.5 hectares

VIKRAM KAPUR,
Principal Secretary to Government.
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